


No. N-11015/2/2017-HFA-III-UD (FTS-9030767)
Government of India

Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs
(HFA-V Division)

*****
Room No.3, Technical Cell, Gate No.7,

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-11 0011
Dated: 27.01.2023

To
The Pay & Accounts Officer (Sectt.),
Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs,
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-11 0011

Sub: Release of Rs. 178.094 lakh to State Govt. of Jharkhand as 1st installment of
Central Assistance for SLTC and 50 CLTCs for FY 2022-23 by adjusting
unspent Central Assistance for SLTC/CLTCs for FY 2020-21 under PMAY-U
Mission - reg.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction of the Competent Authority to release an

amount of Rs. 1,78,09,4001- (Rupees One Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Nine Thousand and
Four Hundred only) to State Govt. of Jharkhand as 1st installment of Central Assistance for
SLTC with 12 Specialists and 50 CLTCs with 96 Specialists for FY 2022-23 by adjusting
unspent Central Assistance of Rs. 74.356 lakh for SLTC/CL TCs for FY 2020-21 under
Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana - Urban (PMAY-U) Mission. Details are enclosed at Annexure
- I to IV and also as under:

(Rs. in lakh)
S. Item Admissibl Admissi Admissible Unspent Fund being
No. e amount ble 1st Central released as 1st

as per CB Central installment Assistance for installment of
norms ~ssistan of Central FY 2020-21, Central

ce (75%) Assistance being adjusted Assistance for
(50%) against 1st FY 2022-23

installment of after
Central adjustment of
Assistance for unspent
FY 2022-23 Central

IAssistance
~orFY 2020-21

SLTC with 12
i. Specialists for 109.80 82.35 41.175 22.275 63.450

FY 2022-23
50 CLTCs with

ii. 96Specialists 563.40 422.55 211.275 (-)96.631 114.644
for FY 2022-23

Total 673.20 504.90 252.450 (-)74.356 178.094

2. Earlier, fund of Rs. 456.927 lakh was released to State Govt. of Jharkhand, out of
which Rs. 21.168 lakh and Rs. 183.534 lakh as Central Assistance for SLTC/CL TCs for FYs
2018-19 and 2019-20 respectively, and Rs. 252.225 lakh as pI installment of Central
Assistance for SLTC with 10 Specialists and 41 CLTCs with 96 Specialists for FY 2020-21
under PMAY-U Mission vide sanction letter of even number and dated 24.02.2021. The
State Govt. has submitted the Utilization Certificate (UC) of Rs. 177.87 lakh against the said
release, which is enclosed herewith.



-2-

3. The above grant is subject to the following conditions:

i. PMAY-U being a Centrally Sponsored Scheme (CSS), the State Govt. should strictly
follow the revised procedure of fund flow as per O.M. No. 1(13) PFMS/FCD/2020
dated 23rd March 2021 issued by Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance,
Government of India and subsequent instructions issued in this regard. These
instructions have been made effective from 1st July 2021 which inter-alia provides that

a. The State Govt. will transfer the Central Assistance to the designated Single
Nodal Agency (SNA) within a period of 21 days of its receipt. Corresponding
State share should be released as early as possible and not later than 40 days
of release of the Central share. The Central share shall not be diverted to the
Personal Deposit (PO) account or any other account by the State Govt. State
Govt.lSNAI Implementing Agencies (lAs) shall not transfer scheme-related
funds to anyother bank account, except for actual payments under the scheme.

b. Central Assistance along with State share are to be kept by the Nodal Agency
in the Single Nodal Account (SNA) opened in a Scheduled Commercial Bank
for the purpose and the same is mapped in PFMS. The nodal agency will
allocate drawing limits to lAs having zero balance subsidiary accounts duly
mapped in PFMS and linked to SNA account for drawal of funds on real time
basis from the Single Nodal Account.

c. The nodal agency shall ensure that the interest earned from the funds
released, should be mandatorily remitted to respective consolidated funds on
pro-rata basis in terms of rule 230(8) of GFR 2017.

d. SNAs and lAs will mandatorily use the DBT/EAT module of PFMS or integrate
their systems with the PFMS to ensure that information on PFMS is updated by
each IA at least once every day.

e. SNA will keep all the funds received in the Single Nodal Account only and shall
not divert the same to Fixed Deposits/Flexi-AccountlMulti-Option Deposit
AccountlCorporate Liquid Term Deposit (CLTO) Account etc.

f. Further releases under the scheme will be made only after transfer of entire
Central Assistance released till date along with corresponding State share in
the SNA account.

ii. The State will comply with the terms and conditions stipulated in the guidelines,
CSMC directions and instructions issued by this Ministry.

iii. The State will utilize the sanctioned grant for the purpose for which it is released. The
Govt. of Uttarakhand/Nodal Agency shall furnish physical and financial progress
reports every quarter.

iv. The State will furnish the Expenditure StatementlUC as per GFR 2017 along with the
details of Specialists engaged subject to financial norms approved by 1sl CSMC as
well as adherence to scheme guidelines.

v. Further installment of funds will be considered on receipt of expenditure
statementlUC from the State Govt. along with details of specialists engaged subject
to financial norms approved by 1sl CSMC as well as adherence to scheme guidelines,
furnishing clarifications/supporting documents and submission of pending UCs under
RAY, if any.

vi. The State Govt.lNodal Agency shall strictly monitor the progress of the preparatory
work. All bills/voucher etc. should be safely kept at SLNA level for future audit and
other references.



-3-

vii. The amount of Central Assistance approved will form a part of capacity building plan
of the State under PMAY-U mission.

viii. Transfer of funds to different entities, if any may be made through PFMS, as
applicable and where there is an element of cash transfer to individuals, the same
may be made through DBT/EAT module of PFMS mode, as applicable.

4. The expenditure involved is debitable to the following Head of Account under
Demand No. 60 of Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs for the year 2022-23.

Major Head 3601 Grants-in-aid to State Governments
Sub-Major Head 06 Centrally Sponsored Scheme
Minor Head 101 Central Assistance/Share
Sub·Head 31 Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (Urban)
Detailed Head 01 ~ssistance to State Govts.
Object Head 31.01.31 Grants-in-Aid-General

5. The amount will be credited to the State Government's Account at Reserve Bank of
India, CAS, Nagpur as per procedure laid down by Ministry of Finance, Department of
Expenditure in this regard.

6. As per rule 236(1) of GFR, 2017, the relevant accounts of the Grantee
Institution(s)/Organisation(s) shall be open to inspection by the sanctioning authority and
audit,
both by the Comptroller and Auditor General of India under the provision of CAG (DPC) Act
1971 and internal audit by the Principal Accounts Office of the Ministry or Department,
whenever the Institution.or Organisation is called upon to do so.

7. This issues with the concurrence of the Finance Division vide Note # 129 of even
number dated 17.11.2022.

8. The sanction has been registered at S. No. '31Lf of the Grants-in-Aid Register of the
HFA Division for the year 2022-23.

Yours~~",')

(B.K~~;~)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel: 011-23063285

Enel.: As above.

Copy to:

1. Secretary, Department of Urban Development and Housing, Govt.
of Jharkhand, HEC Project Bldg., Dhruva, Ranchi-834004, Jharkhand

2. Accountant General (A&E), Jharkhand
3. Reserve Bank of India, CAS, Nagpur
4. NITI Aayog, SP Divn.lFR Divn., Sansad Marg, New Delhi-1100014.
5. Dir. (HFA- III & V), MoHUA
6. Dir. (IFD), MoHUA
7. OS (Budget), MoHUA
8. Section Officer (Admn-II), MoHUA, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi

- - - ---- -------



-4-

9. PMU (MIS), HFA Directorate
10. Dy. Chief (MIS), HFA Directorate may place this sanction at appropriate place

on the website of the Ministry.
11. Sanction folder.

~~'Y7
(B.K. ~~:~~)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

------- ------- -- -



Annexure-I
Details of SLTC for FY 2020-21 in respect of State of Jharkhand

(Amount in Rs.)
No. of Totalcompleted Salary per Admissible Total Total admissible Admissible

Designation of Educational Dateof months for Salary per expdnditure expenditure CentralS. No. Specialist Qualification Dateof Joining Resigning which month paid month as per as per CB incurred by expenditure Assistance
Specialists by the State CB norms norms the State as per CB (75%)
haveworked norms

1 CBTC Post Graduate 15.03.2014 - 12 1,08,150 85,000 10,20,000 12,97,800 10,20,000 7,65,000
Project

2 Engineering Graduate 10.01.2014 - 12 70,000 70,000 8,40,000 8,40,000 8,40,000 6,30,000
Soecialist

3 GISSpecialist Post Graduate 24.04.2012 - 12 85,000 85,000 10,20,000 10,20,000 10,20,000 7,65,000

4 TownPlanner Post Graduate 01.04.2014 - 12 85,000 85,000 10,20,000 10,20,000 10,20,000 7,65,000

5 MFAS Post Graduate 16.11.2017 - 12 85,000 85,000 10,20,000 10,20,000 10,20,000 7,65,000

Urban
6 Infrastructure Post Graduate 02.01.2018 - 12 85,000 85,000 10,20,000 10,20,000 10,20,000 7,65,000

Soecialist
7 MISSpecialist Post Graduate 05.02.2018 - 12 85,000 85,000 10,20,000 10,20,000 10,20,000 7,65,000

Social
8 Development-cum Post Graduate 10.01.2018 - 12 85,000 85,000 10,20,000 10,20,000 10,20,000 7,65,000

IECSpecialist

Total 79,80,000 82,57,800 79,80,000 59,85,000

Admissible Central Assistance for SLTCfor FY2020-21= Rs.59,85,000/­
Funds already releasedas 1st installment of Central Assistance for SLTCfor FY2020-21= Rs.37,57,500/-

2nd and final installment of Central Assistance for SLTCfor FY2020-21being adjusted against unspent Central Assistance for CLTCsfor FY2020-21= Rs.22,27,500/-



Annexure-II
Details of CL TCs for FY 2020-21 in respect of State of Jharkhand

No. of
completed

Salary per
AdmiSSible

Salary for
Salary for Total

Total expenditure
Total Admissible

Urban ClusterlCity Designation of Educational Date of Date of months for Salary per completed expdnditure admissible CentralS. No. Cluster No. month paid by broken incurred by thePopulation Name Specialist Qualification Joining Resigning which
the State month as per months months as per as per CB State expenditure as Assistance

Specialists have CB norms CB norms norms perCS norms (75%)
worked

1 Project Engineering Graduate 08.10.2015 12 50.000 50.000 6,00,000 6.00.000 6,00,000 6.00,000 4.50.0001 Above 10 lakh Ranchi Specialist
f---

2 GIS Specialist Post Graduate 08.10.2015 07.10.2020 6 70,000 70,000 15,806 4,20,000 4,35,806 4,36,333 4,35,806 3.26.855

~ CBTC Post Graduate 04.01.2018 12 70,000 70,000 8.40.000 8.40,000 8.40,000 8.40,000 6.30.000
Project Engineering4 2 Above 10 lakh Dhanbad

Specialist Post Graduate 29.12.2017 12 70,000 70,000 8.40,000 8.40,000 8.40,000 8.40,000 6,30.000

~ MIS Soecialist Post Graduate 29.12.2017 12 70,000 70,000 8.40,000 8,40,000 8.40,000 8,40,000 6,30,000
c___L_ GIS Soecialist Post Graduate 18.04.2012 12 70,000 70,000 8.40,000 8,40,000 8.40,000 8,40,000 6,30,000

7 3 Above 10 lakh Jnae Social Development Post Graduate 19.09.2014 12 70.000 70,000 8.40,000 8,40,000 8,40.000 8.40.000 6,30,000

~
Specialist

MIS Specialist Post Graduate 17.04.2012 12 70,000 70,000 8.40,000 8,40,000 8.40,000 8,40,000 6,30,000

---fa Town Planner Post Graduate 27.05.2013 12 60,000 60,000 7,20,000 7,20,000 7,20,000 7,20.000 5,40,000

Between 5-1 0 MIS Soecialist Post Graduate 04.10.2013 12 60,000 60,000 7,20,000 7,20,000 7,20,000 7,20,000 5.40,000---"'--
4 Chas GIS Specialist Post Graduate 60,000 7,20,000 7,20,000 7,20,000 5.40,000___!!_ lakh 17.04.2012 - 12 60,000 7,20,000

12 Project Engineering Graduate 20.05.2013 12 40,000 40,000 4,80.000 4,80,000 4.80.000 4.80.000 3,60,000Specialist

13 5 Less than 5 lakh Giridih Project Engineering Post Graduate 29.12.2017 12 45,000 45,000 5.40,000 5.40.000 5,40.000 5.40,000 4.05.000Specialist

14 Less than 5 lakh Hazaribagh MIS Specialist Post Graduate 04.01.2018 12 45.000 45.000 5.40,000 5.40,000 5.40,000 5.40,000 4.05.000
f-- 6

15 Less than 5 lakh Ramgarh MIS Specialist Post Graduate 10.02.2018 12 45.000 45,000 5.40,000 5.40,000 5.40,000 5.40.000 4,05.000

16 7 Less than 5 lakh Deoghar Project Engineering Post Graduate 28.12.2017 12 45,000 45,000 5,40.000 5,40,000 5.40.000 . 5.40.000 4,05,000Snecialist

17 8 Less than 5 lakh Adityapur MFAS Post Graduate 28.12.2017 12 45,000 45,000 5,40,000 5.40,000 5,40.000 5.40.000 4.05,000

18 9 Less than 5 lakh Gumla CBTC Post Graduate 04.01.2018 12 45,000 45,000 5.40,000 5.40,000 5.40.000 5.40,000 4.05.000

19 10 Less than 5 lakh Simdega CBTC Post Graduate 04.01.2018 12 45,000 45.000 5,40,000 5.40,000 5.40,000 5.40.000 4.05.000

20 Less than 5 lakh Garhwa CBTC Post Graduate 05.01.2018 12 45,000 45,000 5.40,000 5.40.000 5.40.000 5.40.000 4,05,000
f--- 11

21 Less than 5 lakh Manjhion Project Engineering Post Graduate 08.02.2018 12 45.000 45,000 5.40,000 5,40,000 5.40,000 5.40,000 4.05.000Soecialist

22 Less than 5 lakh Chaibasa CBTC Post Graduate 04.01.2018 12 45,000 45,000 5,40,000 5.40.000 5.40,000 5.40,000 4.05.000
f--

12

23 Less than 5 lakh Chakradharpur CBTC Post Graduate 28.12.2017 12 45,000 45.000 5.40.000 5.40.000 5.40.000 5.40.000 4.05.000

24 Less than 5 lakh Rajrnaha! CBTC Post Graduate 05.01.2018 12 45,000 45,000 5,40,000 5.40,000 5,40,000 5,40.000 4.05.000
f--- 13

25 Less than 5 lakh Sahibganj
Project Engineering Post Graduate 17.02.2018 12 45,000 45,000 5,40.000 5,40,000 5.40.000 5.40,000 4.05.000Specialist

1,18,01,855
Total 15,806 1,57,20,000 1,57,35,806 1,57,36,333 1,57,35,806 (Say Rs.118.019

lakh

(Amount in Rs )

Admissible Central Assistance for CLTCs for FY 2020~21= Rs. 118.0191akh
Funds already released as 1st installment of Central Assistance for CLTCs for FY 2020~21= Rs. 214.650 lakh

Unspent Central Assistance for CLTCs for FY 2020-21= Rs. 96.631 lakh
2nd and final Installment of Central Assistance for SLTC for FY 2020-21 being adjusted against unspent Central Assistance for CLTCs for FY 2020-21 = Rs. 22.275 lakh

Balance unspent Central Assistance for CL TCs for FY 2020-21 after adjustment of 2nd and final installment of Central Assistance for SLTC for FY 2020~21. being adjusted against 1st Installment of Central Assistance for CLTCs for FY 2022~23= Rs. 74.356 lakh



Annexure-III
Details of SLTC for FY 2022-23 in respect of State of Jharkhand

(Amount in Rs.)
Salary per month Annual Budget Salary per

Admissible Annual Admissible Admissible 1st instalment of

S. No. No. of Designation of Specialist Educational proposed by the proposed by the month as per Annual Budget Budget as per CB Central State Share Central
Specialist Qulaification State for each as per CB norms norms Assistance Assistance

Specialist State CB norms (75%) (25%) (50%)
1 1 Capacity Building Specialist Post Graduate 1,19,000 14,28,000 85,000 10,20,000 10,20,000 7,65,000 2,55,000 3,82,500
2 1 Town Plannina Soecialists Post Graduate 85 000 10,20,000 85 000 10 20 000 10 20 000 765 000 255 000 3,82,500
3 1 GIS Soecialists Post Graduate 85 000 10,20,000 85,000 10 20 000 10,20,000 765 000 255 000 3,82,500
4 1 Proiect Enaineerina Soecialists Graduate 70 000 8,40,000 70 000 840 000 840 000 630 000 210 000 3,15,000
5 1 Urban Infrastructure Specialist Post Graduate 85 000 10,20,000 85000 10 20,000 10 20 000 765 000 255 000 382500
6 1 Social Development Specialist Post Graduate 85 000 10,20,000 85000 10 20 000 10 20,000 765 000 2,55,000 382500
7 1 MISSpecialists Post Graduate 85,000 10,20,000 85,000 10,20,000 10,20,000 7,65,000 2,55,000 3,82,500
8 1 Municioal Finance-Cum- Account Post Graduate 85 000 10,20,000 85,000 10 20 000 10 20,000 7,65,000 2,55,000 3,82,500
9 1 PPPSoecialist Post Graduate 85 000 10,20,000 85 000 10 20 000 10 20 000 765 000 2,55 000 3,82,500
10 1 Environmental Specialist Post Graduate 85 000 10,20 000 85 000 1020 000 10 20 000 765000 255 000 3,82,500
11 1 Assistant MIS Post Graduate 40 000 4,80,000 85 000 10 20 000 480 000 3,60,000 1,20000 1,80,000
12 1 Assistant IEC Post Graduate 40000 4,80,000 85 000 10 20 000 480 000 360 000 120 000 180 000

Total 12 - -- - 1,1388000 - 12060,000 10980000 82,35000 27,45000 41,17,500



Annexure-IV
Details of CLTCs for FY 2022-23 in resect of State of Jharkhand

(Amount in Rs.)

Salary per Annual Budget Admissible Admissible
No. of Specialists No. of Specialists Salary per Annual Budget Annual Budget Admissible 1st instalment of

S. No. Name of Citiesl Urban Population proposed by the proposed for Designation of Educational month proposed by month as per as per CB as per CB Central State Share Central Assistance
Cluster Specialist Qualification proposed by the State Assistance

State approval the State CB norms norms norms (75%) (25%) (50%)

Project Engineering Graduate 50.000 6.00.000 50.000 6.00.000 6.00.000 4.50.000 1.50.000 2.25.000specialist
GIS Specialist Post Graduate 70.000 8,40.000 70.000 8,40.000 8,40.000 6.30.000 2.10.000 3.15.000
Town lanner Post Graduate 70.000 8,40.000 70.000 8.40.000 8,40.000 6.30.000 2.10.000 3,15.000

1 Ranchi 10.73,427 6 6 Social Development Post Graduate 70.000 8,40,000 70.000 8.40.000 8,40.000 6.30.000 2,10.000 3,15.000
Specialists

MIS specialist Post Graduate 70.000 8,40.000 70.000 8,40.000 8,40.000 6.30.000 2,10.000 3.15.000

Municipal Finance Post Graduate 70.000 8,40.000 70.000 8.40.000 8.40.000 6.30.000 2,10.000 3.15.000Specialist
Project Engineering Graduate 40,000 4.80.000 40.000 4.80.000 4.80.000 3.60.000 1,20.000 1,80.000specialist

2 Chas ( Including 8.02.920 4 4 Town Planner Post Graduate 60.000 7.20,000 60.000 7.20.000 7,20.000 5,40.000 1,80.000 2,70.000
Bokaro) Municipal Finance Post Graduate 60,000 7,20,000 60,000 7,20,000 7,20,000 5,40.000 1.80.000 2.70.000Specialist

MIS specialist Post Graduate 60,000 7,20000 60,000 7,20,000 7,20.000 5.40,000 1.80.000 2.70.000
GIS Specialist Post Graduate 70,000 8,40000 70.000 8.40,000 8,40.000 6,30.000 2,10.000 3.15,000

3 Jamshedpur 10.15,394 3 3 Town Planner Post Graduate 70,000 8,40,000 70,000 8.40,000 8,40.000 6.30,000 2,10,000 3,15,000
MuniCipalFinance

Specialist Post Graduate 70,000 8,40,000 70,000 8.40,000 8,40,000 6.30.000 2,10.000 3,15.000

MIS soecialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40.000 45,000 5.40,000 5,40,000 4.05.000 1,35,000 2.02.500
4 Mango 2,23.815 2 1 Project Engineering Post GraduateSpecialist

. . -

MIS specialist Post Graduate . .
5 Chakulia 16,306 2 1 Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45.000 5.40.000 5,40,000 4.05,000 1,35.000 2,02.500Specialist

6 Jugsalai 46,660 1 1 MIS specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40.000 4.05.000 1.35,000 2,02.500(Deputed in DMA)
Capacity Building Graduate 70.000 8,40.000 50.000 6.00.000 6.00,000 4,50,000 1,50,000 2,25,000Specialist
MIS specialist Post Graduate 70,000 8,40,000 70,000 8,40,000 8,40,000 6,30,000 2,10.000 3,15,000

Project Engineering Post Graduate 70,000 8,40,000 70.000 8,40.000 8.40.000 6.30.000 2.10.000 3.15.0007 Dhanbad 11.62,472 6 6 Specialist
Town Planner Post Graduate 70,000 8,40,000 70,000 8,40.000 8.40,000 6,30,000 2,10,000 3,15,000
GIS Specialist Post Graduate 70,000 8,40,000 70,000 8,40,000 8,40,000 6.30,000 2.10,000 3,15,000

Municipal Finance Post Graduate 70,000 8,40.000 70.000 8,40,000 8.40.000 6.30.000 2.10,000 3.15,000Specialist
Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40.000 5.40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,5008 Adityapur 1.74,355 2 2 Specialist

MIS Specialist Post Graduate 45.000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05.000 1.35,000 2.02,500
Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45.000 5,40.000 5,40.000 4.05.000 1.35,000 2,02,5009 Deoghar 2,03,123 2 2 Specialist

MIS Specialist Post Graduate 45000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500
MIS specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

10 Hazaribagh 1,97,466 2 2 Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4.05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500Specialist
Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5.40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02.50011 Gumla 51,264 2 2 Specialist

MIS Specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5.40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5.40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500
Capacity Building Post Graduate 45,000 5.40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50012 Simdega 42,944 2 2 Specialist
MIS Specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5.40,000 45,000 5,40000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5.40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50013 Chaibasa 69,565 2 2 Soecialist
MIS specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

14 Chakradharpur 56,531 2 2 GIS Specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35.000 2,02,500
MIS Soecialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500
MIS soecialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40 000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

15 Madhupur 55,238 2 2 Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5.40,000 5.40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02.500Specialist



Project Engineering
Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50016 Chatra 49,985 2 2 Specialist

MIS Specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500
Capacity Building

Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50017 Garhwa 46,059 2 2 Specialist
MIS Specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500
MIS Specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

18 Rajmahal 22,514 2 2 Project Engineering
Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

Specialist
Project Engineering

Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50019 Sahebganj 88,214 2 2 Specialist
MIS Specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500
MIS specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

20 Ramgarh 1,23,875 2 2 Project Engineering
Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1;35,000 2,02,500

Specialist
Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50021 Jhumritilaiya 87,867 2 2 Specialist

MIS specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500
Project Engineering

Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50022 Koderma 24,633 2 2 Specialist
MIS Specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50023 Giridih 1,14,533 2 2 Specialist
MIS Specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50024 Manjhiaon 18,349 2 2 Specialist
MIS Specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50025 Chirkunda 45,508 2 2 Specialist
MIS soecialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50026 Phusro 89,178 2 2 Specialist
MIS Specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50027 Bundu 21,054 2 2 Soecialist
MIS Specialist Post Graduate 45,000 540,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

Social Development Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50028 Lohardaga 57,411 2 2 Soecialists
MIS Specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50029 Khunti 36,390 2 2 Specialist
MIS Soecialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50030 Dumka 47,584 2 2 Specialist
MIS Specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

31 Basukinath 17,123 2 2 C B Soecialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500
MIS soecialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50032 Godda 48,480 2 2 Specialist
MIS Soecialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

Capacity Building Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50033 Pakur 45,840 2 2 Specialist
MIS specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 540,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50034 Barharwa 24,133 2 2 Soecialist
MIS Specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50035 Mihizam 40,463 2 2 Soecialist
MIS Specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50036 Jamtara 29,415 2 2 Specialist
MIS specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50037 Saraikela 14,252 2 2 Specialist
MIS specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50038 Kapali 43,256 2 2 Specialist
MIS specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,500

Capacity Building Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35,000 2,02,50039 Medininagar 78,396 2 2 Soecialist



MIS specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05.000 1.35.000 2,02,500
Capacity Building Post Graduate 45,000 5,40.000 45.000 5,40.000 5,40.000 4.05.000 1.35.000 2.02.50040 Hussainabad 29.241 2 2 Specialist
MIS specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40.000 45.000 5,40.000 5,40,000 4.05.000 1.35.000 2.02.500

Capacity Building Post Graduate 45,000 5,40.000 45.000 5.40,000 5,40,000 4,05.000 1,35.000 2.02.50041 Bishrampur 42,925 2 2 Specialist
MIS soecialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45.000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4.05,000 1.35.000 2.02.500

Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40.000 45,000 5,40.000 5,40.000 4.05.000 1,35.000 2.02,50042 Chatarpur 28,450 2 2 Specialist
MIS specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1,35.000 2,02,500

43 Nagaruntari 32,725 2 2 Town Planner Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45.000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4.05.000 1.35.000 2.02.500
MIS specialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45.000 5,40,000 5,40.000 4.05.000 1,35.000 2,02.500

Project Engineering Post Graduate 45,000 5,40.000 45,000 5,40,000 5,40,000 4.05,000 1.35.000 2.02.50044 Latehar 26,981 2 2 Specialist
MIS soecialist Post Graduate 45,000 5,40,000 45.000 5,40.000 5,40,000 4,05,000 1.35,000 2.02.500

Project Engineering Post Graduate - - - -45 Domchanch 24.531 2 0 Specialist
MIS specialist Post Graduate - - -

Project Engineering Post Graduate -46 Bachra 12.969 2 0 Specialist
MIS specialist Post Graduate - -

Project Engineering Post Graduate - - -47 Dhanvar 15.297 2 0 Specialist
MIS specialist Post Graduate - - -

Project Engineering Post Graduate - -48 Badki Saraiya 22.889 2 0 Specialist
MIS soecialist Post Graduate - - -

Project Engineering Post Graduate - - - -49 Hariharganj 28,467 2 0 Specialist
MIS specialist Post Graduate - -

Project Engineering Post Graduate - - - - -50 Mahagama 30.701 2 0 Specialist
MIS specialist Post Graduate - -

Total 50 6701 168 110 96 5,65,80000 5,63,40,000 5,63,40 000 4,22,55,000 1,40,85,000 2,11,27,500

1st installment of Central Assistance for CLTCsfor FY2022-23= Rs.211.275lakh
Balanceunspent Central Assistance for CLTCsfor FY2020-21being adjusted against 1st installment of Central Assistance for CLTCsfor FY2022-23= Rs.74.356lakh

Fund being releasedas 1st installment of Central Assistance for CLTCsfor FY2022-23after adjustment of balanceunspent Central Assistance for CLTCs for FY2020-21= Rs. 136.919lakh



N-ll01S/2/2017-HFA-III-UD
2162791/20221HFA-V SECTION. .

'....:

Form GFR 12- C
[See Rule 239]

Form of Utilization Certificate

Certified that out of2,52,22,500/-(Two Crores Fifty Two Lakh Twenty Two Thousand and Five
Hundred only) Grants sanctioned during the year 2020-21 in favor of Urban Development &
Housing Development, Govt. of Jharkhand under this MinistrylDepartment Letter no. given in
the table below, and a sum ofRs. 1,77,87,250/- (One Crores Seventy-Seven Lakh Eighty Seven
Thousand and Two hundred Fifty only) has been utilized for ~e purpose of establishment of
SLTC and CLTC in Jharkhand under Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojna (Urban)PMAY (U) of which
it was sanctioned and that the balance of Zero remaining unutilized at the end of the year be
adjusted towards the grant-in-aid payable during the next year.

, I
-

SL.NO
. ,

Capacity ,Sancti:on,.Otl~NO'.;and Date, Amount Released
~ _H' _. -_. _

Building (Lakh)
, Components

A ' SLTC& 'NllOI51212017-HFA-III!UD dated 24-2- 252.22
CLTCs 2021 towards release of 1stinstallment FY

2020-21
B Expenditure 177.87

- "
- Balance Amount (A-B) 74.35

I

2. Certified that Lhave satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled lare being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Check exercised:
1. Allotment Register

Designation :- Secretary


